

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 51 of 2009

Ganesh Sharma and Ors.	...	Appellants
-Versus-		
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	:	None
For the State	:	Mr. Santosh Kumar Shukla, A.P.P.
For the informant	:	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Order No. 07/ Dated: 11.01.2023

No one appears on behalf of the appellants, even today i.e. 11.01.2023.

However, the learned A.P.P. and the learned counsel for the informant are present.

Learned A.P.P. has submitted that a memo of appeal and the evidence of witnesses may be provided to him by the office .

Under the circumstance, office is directed to provide the copy of memo of appeal and all the necessary document, evidence of witnesses to the learned A.P.P. .

Put up this case on 14.02.2023.

Let the name of Mr. Santosh Kumar Shukla on behalf of the State be appeared in the daily cause list henceforth.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)