

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.51 of 2009

....
Ganesh Sharma and Ors.Appellants
Versus
The State of JharkhandRespondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : None
For the State : Mr. Santosh Kr. Shukla, APP
For the Amicus Curie : Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Mishra, Advocate

.....
Order No.08/12th September 2025

Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Mishra, has been appointed as Amicus Curiae in this case to assist this Court.

2. Put up this case on 22nd September 2025.
3. In the meantime, Office is directed to serve a copy of the Memo of this appeal and Paper Book including all the documents i.e. the FIR, Deposition of witnesses and list of Exhibits etc. to Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Mishra, learned Amicus Curiae who shall appear in this case within one week from today.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Nishant/-