

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 51 of 2009

Ganesh Sharma & Others	...	Appellants
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

For the Appellants : None

For the State : Mr. Santosh Kr. Shukla, A.P.P.

Order No.11/Dated- 20th April, 2026

1. None has appeared on behalf of the appellants. However, learned A.P.P. is present.
2. It appears that Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Mishra has been appointed as *Amicus Curiae* on behalf of the appellants to argue this appeal but he is not present today.
3. Office is directed to communicate with the concerned learned *Amicus Curiae* to remain present tomorrow.
4. List this appeal tomorrow, i.e., on 21.04.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

20.04.2026

Rahul

Uploaded on 20/04/2026